amend their resolution of December it, 1903, as follows: 

Beginning at the point of intersection of the westerly side of the Southern Boule- 
vard with the northwesterly side of Crotona avenue, and running thence northerly along 
the westerly side of Southern Boulevard two hundred and fifty-nine (259) and seventy-
two (72) one-hundredths feet to the southerly line or side of a private road or lane; 
thence running northwesterly in a straight line along the southerly line or side of said 
private road or lane three hundred and twenty-two (322) and eighty-four (84) one-
hundredths feet; thence running southwesterly four hundred and seventy-nine (479) 
and sixty-seven (67) one hundredths feet; thence running southeasterly three hundred 
and nine (309) and eighty-two (82) one hundredths feet to Crotona avenue; thence run-
ning northeasterly along the northwesterly side of Crotona avenue two hundred and fifty-
eight (258) and nine (9) one-hundredths feet to the point or place of beginning, 
together with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said premises of, in and to 
the public streets, avenues and roads adjoining said premises, to the centre thereof, it

[...]

selection of a site for hospital purposes, located in the Borough of The Bronx, bounded 
and described as follows: 

Beginning at the point of intersection of the westerly side of the Southern Boulevard 
with the northwesterly side of Crotona avenue and running thence northerly along the 
westerly side of Southern Boulevard two hundred and fifty-nine (259) and seventy-two 
(72) one-hundredths feet to a private road; thence running northwesterly along the 
private road three hundred and twenty-two (322) and eighty-four (84) one- hundredths 
feet; thence running southwesterly four hundred and seventy-nine (479)  and sixty-
seven (67) one-hundredths feet; thence running southeasterly three hundred and nine 
(3og) and eighty-two (82) one-hundredths feet to Crotona avenue; thence running 
northeasterly along the northwesterly side of Crotona avenue two hundred and fifty-
eight (258) and nine (.og) one-hundredths feet to the point or place of beginning, 
together with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said premises of, in and to 
the streets, avenues and roads adjoining said premises to the centre thereof. 
—and the Comptroller of The City of New York is hereby authorized to enter into an

[...]

westerly side of Southern Boulevard two hundred and fifty-nine (259) and seventy-two 
(72) one-hundredths feet to the southerly line or side of a private road or lane ; thence 
running northwesterly in a straight line along the southerly line or side of said private 
road or lane three hundred and twenty-two (322) and eighty-four (84) one-hundredths 
feet; thence running southwesterly four hundred and seventy-nine (479)  and sixty-
seven (67) one-hundredths feet; thence running southeasterly three hundred and time 
(309) and eighty-two (82) one-hundredths feet to Crotona avenue; thence running 
northeasterly along the northwesterly side of Crotona avenue two hundred and fifty-
eight (258) and nine (.og) one-hundredths feet to the point or place of beginning, 
together with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said premises of, in and 
to the public streets, avenues and roads adjoining said premises, to the centre thereof.